

## CYA Exchange, LLC dba Carrollton Livestock Auction

## **Commitment to Animal Health and Welfare**

CYA Exchange, LLC dba Carrollton Livestock Auction is committed to the health and welfare of all animals entrusted in our care. CYA Exchange also embraces our moral and ethical responsibility to treat animals in our care kindness, respect, and compassion. Abuse, cruelty and/or neglect resulting from willful conduct or actions that are inconsistent with CYA Exchange's core values, standard operating procedures, or training are unacceptable and will not be tolerated throughout our operation.

## **Quality Assurance: Raising the Bar on Raising Livestock**

CYA Exchange, LLC dba Carrollton Livestock Auction highly encourages all livestock owners to obtain a Quality Assurance (QA) certification. QA is a program that trains farmers and ranchers on best practices for livestock management techniques to ensure their animals and the environment are cared for within a standard set of guidelines across the United States. Contact your local Extension Office or ask the CYA Exchange office for their next Quality Assurance class.

## **Beef Quality Assurance at CYA Exchange**

CYA Exchange in conjunction with the Carroll County Extension Office and Eastern Buckey Vet Service will hold it's next BQA on Thursday, November 9, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. Please RSVP to Sarah by November 1, 2023, by phone/text: 330-243-1108 or email: <a href="mailto:cyaexchange@gmail.com">cyaexchange@gmail.com</a> with the name of those attending.